RESOLUTION 21-01 RESOLUTION IN HONOR OF VFW FLORIDA AUXILIARY

WHEREAS, since 1899 the Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States has served our veterans, their families and their communities; and

WHEREAS, since 1914, members of the Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States Auxiliary set out to serve the veterans of this country and our communities in honor of the sacrifices and commitment of every man and woman who has served in uniform; and

WHEREAS, in 1931 the Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States, Department Of Florida Ladies Auxiliary was formed to support the Veterans of Foreign Wars, serving veterans, service members and their families, and spreading patriotism nationwide; and

WHEREAS, in 2015 the "Ladies Auxiliary to the Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States" changed its name to the "Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States Auxiliary."; and

WHEREAS, since its inception, the Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States Auxiliary has continued to serve our VFW and our veterans with honor and distinction; and

WHEREAS, their abiding patriotism and enduring devotion to the ideals on which the Veterans of Foreign Wars was founded can never fail to inspire us; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council-of Administration of the Veterans of Foreign Wars, Department of Florida does declare that the first Sunday of February of 2021 and of each year henceforth be designated as "VFW Florida Auxiliary Appreciation Day" and that all members join together to observe this day to honor the special men and women of the VFW Florida Auxiliary who have served our great organization.

This the 29th day of January, 2021.

Glen Tilley

State Commander

ATTEST:

Lugene Perrino, Sr.,

Adjutant/ Quartermaster